503172393 02/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3219008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KITHD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	02/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANATOLY SVERDLIN
Street Address:	321 GRANDVIEW TERRACE
City:	ANDERSON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29626

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14539153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-417-3043

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: CHAD L. THORSON

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATE CTR., 42ND FL.

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42707/09001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD L. THORSON
SIGNATURE:	/Chad L. Thorson, Reg. No. 55675/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=201502100855#page1.tif source=201502100855#page2.tif source=201502100855#page3.tif

PATENT 503172393 REEL: 034924 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned applicants KITHD Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") are the owners of **KINEMATICALLY INDEPENDENT**, **THERMO-HYDRO-DYNAMIC TURBO-COMPOUND GENERATOR**; a patent which issued on November 25, 2014 under U.S. patent number 8,893,497; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS wish to assign the rights of this patent to the ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS, ANATOLY SVERDLIN (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), whose business and mailing address is 321 Grandview Terrace, Anderson, SC 29626 US, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein:

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT, national stage, or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and

HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the inventions; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the inventions and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

1

Docket No. 42606/09000

This assignment shall be nune pro tune to January 1, 2015.

ame & Title: Eric Legvold, Managing Member	
ignature:	
ate: 02/09/2015	
- 이번에는 그러움 수 있는 사람이 (이렇지도) 되었다. 현실이 되었다는 이 사람이 되어 보고 함께 이번에 이번에 되었다. 	
XECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNEE:	
ame: Anatoly Sverdlin	
ignature:	
esidence address: 321 Grandview Terrace, Anderson, SC 29626 US	
The section of the control of the co	

This assignment shall be nuns pro tune to January I, 2015.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:
Name & Title: Eric Le void, Managing Member
S i g n a t u r e :
D a t e : 1 L . % 2 - 4 0
EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNEE:
EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNEE: N a m e : A n a t o l y S v e r d l i n
Name: <u>Anatoly Sverdlin</u>

Docket No. 42606/09000

PATENT REEL: 034924 FRAME: 0770